TOWN OF TRENTON, WASHINGTON COUNTY, WISCONSIN NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TOWN OF TRENTON TOWN HALL, 1071 HIGHWAY 33E, WEST BEND, WI 53095 FRIDAY, DECEMBER 6, 2024, 10:00 A.M.

AGENDA

Торіс	Presenter
1. Call to Order	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
2. Affidavit of Posting	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
3. Review and Accept Agenda	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
4. Payment of Bills	Administrator Cindy Komro
5. Review 2025 Town Budget Draft	Administrator Cindy Komro
6. Entertain a Motion to Go into Closed Session for the Purpose of	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
discussing employee compensation with respect to the 2025	
Town Budget. This session will be closed pursuant to Wisconsin	
Statutes Sec. 19.85(1)(c) "Considering employment, promotion,	
compensation or performance evaluation data of any public	
employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or	
exercises responsibility."	
7. Reconvene into Open Session	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
8. Take Action as a Result of Closed Session	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
9. Adjourn	Chairman Mike Lipscomb

Note that Discussion and Action may occur on any of the above agenda items.

Dated November 29, 2024 by Cindy Komro, Town Administrator/Deputy Clerk NOTE: Persons with disabilities requiring special accommodation for attendance at the meeting should contact the Town Clerk at least one business day prior to the meeting. **Affidavit of Posting:** Meeting notice posted on 11/29/2024 at the Town Hall Bulletin Board and on the Agenda/Minutes page of the official Town website at <u>townoftrenton.wi.gov</u>. Notice was sent on 11/29/2024 to the Washington County Daily News and WIBD Radio. Cindy A. Komro, Town Administrator/Deputy Clerk.